

## **COMSATS University Islamabad**

Registrar Secretariat, Principal Seat, Islamabad

No. CUI-Reg/Notif-56/24/146

February 21, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

Subject: Constitution of the Inquiry Committee to investigate and adjudicate Complaints received against Sexual Harassment at CUI, Lahore Campus

It is hereby notified that the Rector, COMSATS University Islamabad (CUI) has been pleased to appoint convener/ members of the Inquiry Committee responsible for investigation and adjudication of any complaint received in connection with the violation of HEC's Policy on Protection against Sexual Harassment at CUI, Lahore Campus as follows:

- (i) Prof. Dr. Zulfiqar Habib Convener Department of Computer Science/
  Dean, Faculty of Information Science and Technology
- (ii) Prof. Dr. Anila Asif Member Interdisciplinary Research Centre in Biomedical Materials (IRCBM)
- (iii) Dr. Rashid A. Khan Member Additional Registrar, Administration
- (iv) Mr. Muhammad Umer Butt Secretary System Administrator/ Senior Coordination Officer
- 2. Members of the Inquiry Committee shall be appointed for a term of two years, no member shall serve for more than two consecutive terms. Former members will be eligible for re-appointment after a lapse of two years.
- 3. In case a complaint is made against one of the members of the Inquiry Committee, that member shall be replaced by another (impartial member) for that particular case.
- 4. The inquiry Committee shall perform its functions as per prescribed procedures in the HEC's Policy of Protection against Sexual Harassment and shall complete the inquiry and recommend its final decision to the Rector, CUI within a period of 30 days.
- 5. This issues in pursuance of Section 7 of the Higher Education Commission (HEC)'s 'Policy on Protection Against Sexual Harassment in Higher Education Institutions' notified vide No. CUI-Reg/Notif-157/23/243 dated 30<sup>th</sup> November 2023.

(Shahzad Ahmad)
Manager/ Incharge Management

## **Distribution:**

All members of the Inquiry Committee

## CC:

- Director, CUI Lahore Campus
- SO to the Rector
- PS to the Registrar